BSES-TS-44-STTH-R0
Technical Specification For Heat Shrinkable And Cold Shrinkable Straight Through
Jointing Kit (11 kV, 33 kV, 66 kV XLPE Insulated Cables)
Page 2 of 23
Index
1.0.0 Scope of work ........................................................................................................... 3
2.0.0 Codes & standards ................................................................................................... 3
3.0.0 Cable Construction .................................................................................................. 4

    1. Voltage grade, size, description of the Kit
    (Including the voltage grade, size, type of the cables, for which it is to be used)
    2. Type designation (as per manufacturer’s standard)
B. Details / Parameters (For each component/item of the KCT)
    1. Lot no. /Batch no., etc.
    2. Item number (manufacturer’s standard)
    3. Description
        a) Material, type, make and grade
        b) Dimensions cross sectional area
        c) Colour,
        d) Other description, if any
    4. Function of the item
    5. Quantity
    6. Make/Name/Location of manufacturer/sub-vendor
        a) Minimum supplied (or in expanded form) diameter
        b) Maximum freely recovered diameter
    7. a) Minimum supplied (or in expanded form) thickness
        b) Maximum freely recovered thickness
 C. Notes on the KCT
Markings, printings and other details for individual/group of components is to be mentioned on KCT.
For example:
a) Printing of item code, size, batch no., etc.
b) Printing on components
c) Other embossing or engraving, it any.
(Note: Vendor may attach an Annexure, for any additional information, if required.)
BSES-TS-44-STTH-R0
Technical Specification For Heat Shrinkable And Cold Shrinkable Straight Through
Jointing Kit (11 kV, 33 kV, 66 kV XLPE Insulated Cables)
Page 16 of 23
Annexure - C: Routine and Acceptance Test
A. Visual Examination
Condition of selected items / components, as per sampling method, shall be recorded. Some of the
normal check-points can be as follows:
1. Every component shall be verified in quantity and description as per KCT.
2. All items shall be free from any defects, pin holes, cracks, etc.
3. Metallic components to be free from sharp edges.
B. Measurements of Dimensions
(Required / observed dimension — length, diameter, etc.)
1. Supplied dimensions
2. Recovered dimensions
C. Destructive Testing
On various heat-shrinkable / moulded components of ready Kits (items 3 and 4 are applicable only for
heat-shrinkable components)
1. Tensile Strength
2. Wall Thickness Ratio
3. Heat Shock
4. Longitudinal Change, after full recovery
5. Ultimate Elongation
6. Low Temperature Flexibility
7. Dielectric Strength
8. Volume Resistivity
Routine Test Reports (RTR) (Typical)
Each RTR shall clearly indicate P.O. no. & date and also BSES’s SAP code no. RTR shall record the